RESOLUTION #23-16

MAYORAL PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING THE 100^{TH} BIRTHDAY OF PRINCETON RESIDENT LUCILLE DECKER

WHEREAS	Lucille Decker was born on April 15 th , 1923; and
WHEREAS	, she taught the very first class in 1945 at South Elementary School, and taught the last class there in 2016. She continued working as a Substitute teacher into her 90's
WHEREAS,	Lucille Decker was awarded an "Excellent Educator" by WCCO in 2016.
WHEREAS,	Lucille Decker was also very active in her church; and
WHEREAS	, she also volunteered with Twice New Clothing.
WHEREAS,	In addition to her teaching and volunteering, she was also able to travel all over the world. She has traveled to all 7 continents.
-	, On this date of April 15 th , 2023, Lucille Decker reaches the century mark of her life related by the community,
	REFORE , the City of Princeton in recognition of one glorious century of life for Lusupports the Mayoral Proclamation declaring April 15 th, 2023 , to be
LUCILLE DECKER DAY	
in the	city of Princeton, Minnesota and the world.
ADOPTED by the	City Council of the City of Princeton on this 23rd of March, 2023
	Thom Walker, Mayor
ATTEST:	THOM Walker, Mayor

Shawna Tadych, City Clerk